Notice Inviting Tender

- Brief Description of the Bidding Process
- The Divisional General Manager (Divisional Office Nagpur), on behalf of MEDA (the Employer), invites eligible bidder to submit a bid in accordance with the provisions of this Tender Document. In this Tender Document, the term "Bidder", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context, include all parties who have submitted bids in response to this Tender Document within the stipulated time frame for submission.
- The Bidders shall submit the bids in two parts by following e-tendering process
 described in bidding documents. First part comprises of the technical bid and these
 counterparts comprise of the financial bid in accordance with this Tender Document.
- In terms of the Tender Document, a Bidder will be required to deposit non-refundable Tender document fee, along with its tender, the refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD).
- MEDA Divisional Office Nagpur will open the technical bid of the Bidder, by etendering process. The financial bid will be opened of those bidders which are qualified in technical bid.

BIDDING INFORMATION

1	Tender Reference No.	REN/S-WARDHA/GOJI/2021-22/171
2	Date of sale of Tender document	31.03.2022
3	Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting	04.04.2022 at 12.30 pm MEDA Nagpur
4	Last date and Time of submission of Bids	07.04.2022 at 17:00 hours
5	Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid	08.04.2022 at 18:00 hours
6	Estimated Cost with total grid-connected solar pv power plant under roof-top net metering with capacity of total 9 kw capacity grid-connected solar pv power plant under roof — top net metering, 20 nos. Of 12 w led based solar street lighting system & 2 no's of 10 hp dc solar pumps at various places in grampanchayat Goji in district Wardha in the state of Maharashtra through MEDA own fund, with comprehensive maintenance contract for 5 years.	

7	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of Maharashtra Energy Development, Nagpur	Rs. 17,080/-
8	Security Deposit:	3%* of contract value by Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Maharashtra Energy Development payable at Nagpur by awarded bidder only.
9	Address for communication and Venue for Tender opening	Divisional General Manager (Nagpur) MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENTAGENCY C/o Milk development Employee Housing Co- operative Society, First Floor S. No. 244-A/5-N, Ward No. 66,Pam Road, Civil Lines G P O Square,Nagpur -440 001 Phone No: - 0712/2564256
10	Tender Document fee	Rs.3540/- (Rs. Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only) Non- refundable & Non-Transferable) to be submitted online.

The date & time of opening of Price Bid will be announced later.

- If any technical difficulties arise while filling up e-tender, please contact Divisional Office MEDA, Nagpur. It is compulsory to pay tender document fee, EMD through E-payment (online) at https://mahatenders.gov.in
- Eligible bidders can upload the Tenders through Maha-e-tender portal of GoM: https://mahatenders.gov.in